
  
 

Page 1 of 1   

 
 

Notice of Award 
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on February 1, 2024, 
for Elevator and Escalator Inspection Services, 24-R083377AF as follows:   
 
 
Contract Title: Elevator and Escalator Inspection Services   
Awarded Company: United Fleet and Transportation Services, LLC 
Contract Term: February 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025 with four (4), one (1)-year renewals 
Contract Amount: Estimated annual expenditure $10,000.00  
 
 
Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information: 
Name: Ashley Forrest   
Phone: (941) 749-3044  
Email: Ashley.forrest@mymanatee.org 
 
  
 
 
 
 


